## AMENDMENT TO H.R. 2432, AS REPORTED OFFERED BY MR. OSE OF CALIFORNIA

In section 5, insert "(a) PERMANENT AUTHORITY.—" before "The purpose".

In section 5, strike paragraph (2) and the matter preceding subparagraph (A) of paragraph (3) and insert the following:

- 1 (2) in section 5, by striking "\$5,200,000 for
- each of fiscal years 2000 through 2002" and insert-
- 3 ing "\$5,000,000 for each fiscal year beginning after
- 4 September 30, 2004"; and
- 5 (3) in section 6—

Add at the end of section 5 the following:

6 (b) EFFECTIVE DATE.—The amendments made by
7 this section shall take effect 90 days after the date of the
8 enactment of this Act.

In section 6, strike subsection (b) and redesignate subsection (c) as subsection (b).

In section 1120(d) of title 31, United States Code, as proposed to be added by section 6(b) (as so redesignated), in the matter preceding paragraph (1), insert after "Management and Budget" the following: ", after



consultation with the Committees on the Budget and on Government Reform of the House of Representatives and the Committees on the Budget and on Governmental Affairs of the Senate,".

In section 1120 of title 31, United States Code, as proposed to be added by section 6(b) (as so redesignated), strike the closing quotation marks and second period at the end and insert the following:

- 1 "(e) The report on the study on regulatory budgeting
- 2 required under subsection (d) shall also be submitted di-
- 3 rectly to the Committees on the Budget and on Govern-
- 4 ment Reform of the House of Representatives and the
- 5 Committees on the Budget and on Governmental Affairs
- 6 of the Senate.".

